512Mb NAND FLASH + 256Mb LPDDR SDRAM MCP Product
Rev 01 / Nov. 2012 1
Multi-Chip Package MEMORY
512M bit(1.8V ,64M x   8)       SLC NAND Flash
256M bit(1.8V ,16M x 16)       LPDDR(Mobile DDR) SDRAM
Revision No. History Draft Date Remark
00 Initial Draft Aug. 2012
01

512Mb NAND FLASH + 256Mb LPDDR SDRAM MCP Product
Rev 01 / Nov. 2012 8
Ordering Information
ATO Solution
Co. Ltd
Product type
9 : NAND Flash +
LPDDR SDRAM
NAND Flash Density
B :  512Mbit
NAND Flash I/O
08 : x8
LPDDR SDRAM Density
B : 256Mbit
LPDDR SDRAM I/O
16 : x16
Voltage
F : NAND Flash     1.8V,
LPDDR SDRAM 1.8V
Generation
M : 1st Generation
Package
HF: 107-ball FBGA
NAND Flash speed
5 : 50ns
LPDDR SDRAM speed
33 : 333Mbps
MST 9 X XX X XX X X XX - XXX X
Temperature Range
E : -25’C ~ 85’C
X
Customer code